Page 1 of 4  D A T A  S H E E T  85010-0067
 Not to be used for installation purposes.  Issue 10
EST Catalog u EST3 Life Safety Platform
05-18-11
Standard Features
• Right or left hand hinging of doors
• Lag and Keyway holes for quick mounting
• Attack rated door for security applications

Page 3 of 4  D A T A  S H E E T  85010-0067
 Not to be used for installation purposes.  Issue 10
Ordering Information
Catalog
Number
Description
Equipment
Mounting Space
Battery Space
Ship Wt.
lb. (Kg)
Lobby Enclosures — Outer doors with viewing window
3-CAB5 Cabinet w/Wallbox, door and   chassis
Five local rail modules
One footprint and
½  footprint module
Two - 12V10A 30 (13.6)
3-CAB7B Wallbox only One Chassis Four - 6V8A Two - 12V10A Two -
12V17A
30 (13.6)
3-CAB7B-E Wallbox only, EN54* certified CE 1 Chassis 30 (13.6)
3-CAB7D(R) Inner and outer doors for 3-CAB7B
N/A
10 (4.5)
3-CAB7D(R)-E Inner & outer doors for 3-CAB7B, EN54*, CE 10 (4.5)
3-CAB14B Wallbox only Two Chassis Four - 6V8A Two - 12V10A Two -
12V17A
42 (19.1)
3-CAB14B-E Wallbox only, EN54* certified CE 2 Chassis 42 (19.1)
3-CAB14D(R) Inner and outer doors for 3-CAB14B
N/A
15 (6.8)
3-CAB14D(R)-E Inner & outer doors for 3-CAB14B, EN54*, CE 15 (6.8)
3-CAB21B Wallbox only Three Chassis Four - 6V8A Two - 12V10A Two -
12V17A
55 (25)
3-CAB21B-E Wallbox only, EN54* certified CE 3 Chassis 55 (25)
3-CAB21D(R) Inner and outer doors for 3-CAB21B
N/A
20 (9.1)
3-CAB21D(R)-E Inner & outer doors for 3-CAB21B, EN54*, CE 20 (9.1)
Remote Closet Enclosure — No viewing window